1592 DD/4-1240 -18 HIGH COURT OF DELHI TETETE 6500 /Genl,/DHC 17/3/18 20 The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi. 1 9 MAR 2018 To The District & Sessions Judge (Hqrs.), Tis Hazari, Delhi. Notification regarding debbared from practice as an Advocate, received from the Bar Sub: Council of Path am directed to forward herewith copy of Notification Ref.163/18 dated 15.02.2018 received from Sh. Ashok Kumar, Registrar Disciplinary Committee, Bihar State Bar Council, Patna, on the above subject, with the request to kindly circulate the same to all District Judges for information and necessary action. Yours faithfully, N Vandana Kairon) Deputy Registrar (Genl.) Registrar General Encl as above D&SJ(HOS.) 19/03/18 Lol. oic. Judl. OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs) DELHI 10 20861 -2095/Adv./Gaz./2018 Copy forwarded along with its enclosure for information and necessary action to:-The District & Sessions Judges, all Court Complexes, Delhi/New Delhi. NEKKD All the Judicial Officers of Delhi Higher Judicial Service and Delhi Judicial Service, Central District, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi including officers on deputation. The Officer In-charge, Website Committle, English/Hindi, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi with the request to upload the same on the website. The Administrative Officer Judl., R&I Branch, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, with the request to display the same on the Notice Board and conspicuous part of the court complex. 3 4 Jal 15 12 District & Sessions Judge (11Qs) Delhi 12 OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI. 220 Dated : 2118/08 /Judl./N.E./KKD/Delhi/2018 1 Copy forwarded for information and necessary compliance to:-All the Judicial Officers of North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 2. The Website Committee, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi with the request to upload the same on the District Website. The Care Taker, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, to display the same on the 3. notice board of this court complex premises. 4. P.S./Reader to undersigned.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA) District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

han

No.

BIHAR STATE BAR COUNCIL

Bar Council Bhawan, Patna-1

Ashok Kumar Registrar

Call (12) Call Disciplinary Committee

Ph: 0612-2505583(O) FAX-0612-2504823(0) M. 9.131648559 Date 13152

Ret

NOTIFICATION PROFESSIONAL MISCONDUCT AWADHESH KUMAR YADAV, ADVOCATE (En. No. 825/1991 DT. 16.4.1991, AOR No. 07089), PATNA HIGH COURT

It is hereby notified for general information that the name of Shri Awadhesh Kumar Yaday, Advocate, Patha High Court (Bihar), Son of Shri Ram Nandan Prasad Yadav, resident of village-Ram Nagar Diyara, P.O.-Sohan Ray Tola, P.S. Bakhtiyarpur, District-Patna (Bihar), present address-Mohalla-Salimpur Ahra, P.O. Kadam Kuan, P.S. Gandhi Maidan, District-Patna (Bihar), who was enrolled on 16.4.1991 vide Enrolment No. 825/1991 (A.O.R.No. 07089) has been debarred from practicing as an Advocate by Disciplinary Committee No. II of Bihar State Bar Council by order dated 16.1.2018 passed in D.C. Enquiry No. 16/2017 on the basis of cognizance taken by Bihar State Bar Council in the light of order dated 17.5.2017 passed in Criminal Miscellaneous No. 31740/2016 (Chandan Paswan Vs. State of Bihar), Under Section 35(3)(c) of the Advocates Act, 1961. Thus Shri Awadhesh Kumar Yadav, Advocate, Patna High Court is debarred from practicing as an Advocate in any Court or before any authority or person in India, from the date of this notification, for a period of one year and if Shri Yadav will not appear personally after expiry of suspension period, he will not regain his license.

Registrar Disciplinary Committee Bihar State Bar Council, Patna-800 001.

Dated-07.2.2018

Memo No. BSBC/DC/_____63

Copy forwarded to:-Secretary, Bar Council of India, New Delhi.

- The Registrar, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi. 2.
- 3 All the members of Bihar State Bar Council.
- The Registrars of all the High Courts in India. 4
- The Secretary of all the State Bar Councils in India. 5
- The Registrar, Central Administrative Tribunal, Patna. The Registrar, State Tribunal in Patna. 6
- 8. The Secretary, all the Associations in Bihar.

All the Districts and Sessions Judge of Bihar with a request to computificate notification to all the judicial officers under their jurisdiction 9. notification to all the judicial officers under their jurisdiction The Secretary, Legal Aid, Patna. The Advocate general, Bihar, Patna.

/2018

- 10 The Secretary, Legal Aid, Patna.
- 11

12. The Law Secretary, Government of Bihar, Patna. 13. The Income Tax Commissioner, Patna.

- 14. The Sales Tax Commissioner, Patna.
- 15. All the Collectors of the State of Bihar

Total .

- HITIONS - 122

- 16. The Director, Consolidation, Bihan Rat 17. Parties Concerned.

SENERAL BRANCH Prany No. 207 Cate 178

1282 Ghok Kaning Receipt No... 7.2.2018

09. MAR 2018

(Ashok Kumar) Registrar Disciplinary Committee Bihar State Bar Council, Patna-800 001